- 1 -
TS14001
 Version 1.5
Specifications subject to change       WWW.TRIUNESYSTEMS.COM                              Copyright © 2012, Triune Systems, LLC
nanoSmart® Ultra-Low-Power Linear Regulator
DESCRIPTIONS             FEATURES
Block Diagram
GND

Version 1.5
Specifications subject to change       WWW.TRIUNESYSTEMS.COM                              Copyright © 2012, Triune Systems, LLC
ORDERING INFORMATION
TS14001-CvvvDFNR
vvv Output Voltage*
012 1.2 V
018 1.8 V
025 2.5 V
033 3.3 V
042 4.2 V
* Custom values also available (1.2V - 4.2V typical in 100mV increments)
- 13 -
TS14001
Version 1.5
Specifications subject to change       WWW.TRIUNESYSTEMS.COM                              Copyright © 2012, Triune Systems, LLC
Legal Notices
Information contained in this publication regarding device applications and the like is provided only for your convenience and may be superseded by
updates. It is your responsibility to ensure that your application meets with your specifications.  “Typical” parameters which may be provided in Triune
Systems data sheets and/or specifications can and do vary in different applications and actual performance may vary over time.  All operating
parameters, including “Typicals” must be validated for your application by your technical experts.  TRIUNE SYSTEMS MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS
OR WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WRITTEN OR ORAL, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE, RELATED TO THE
INFORMATION, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ITS CONDITION, QUALITY, PERFORMANCE, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR
PURPOSE. Triune Systems disclaims all liability arising from this information and its use. Triune System products are not designed, intended, or
authorized for use as components in systems intended for surgical implant into the body, or other applications intended to support or sustain life, or for
any other application in which the failure of the Triune Systems product could create a situation where personal injury or death may occur. Should the
Buyer purchase or use Triune Systems products for any such unintended or unauthorized application, the Buyer shall indemnify and hold Triune Systems,
and its officers, employees, subsidiaries, affiliates, and distributors harmless against all claims, costs, damages, and expenses, and reasonable attorney
fees arising out of, directly or indirectly, any claim of personal injury or death associated with such unintended or unauthorized use, even if such claim
alleges that Triune Systems was negligent regarding the design or manufacture of the part.  No licenses are conveyed, implicitly or otherwise, under any
Triune Systems intellectual property rights.
Trademarks
The Triune Systems® name and logo, MPPT-lite™, and nanoSmart® are trademarks of Triune Systems, LLC. in the U.S.A..
All other trademarks mentioned herein are property of their respective companies.
© 2012 Triune Systems, LLC.  All Rights Reserved.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Triune Systems:
  TS14001-C012DFNR  TS14001-C018DFNR  TS14001-C025DFNR  TS14001-C033DFNR